



TABULATION OF BIDS
City of Eastpointe
2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

DATE: 3/14/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

| <i>RANK</i> | <i>VENDOR NAME</i> | | <i>TOTAL BID</i> |
|-------------|-------------------------|----|------------------|
| 1 | Italia Construction | \$ | 978,959.00 |
| 2 | HMC, LLC | \$ | 987,086.59 |
| 3 | Mattioli Cement | \$ | 1,015,232.45 |
| 4 | Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons | \$ | 1,104,503.00 |
| 5 | Florence Cement | \$ | 1,110,119.00 |
| 6 | Audia Concrete | \$ | 1,182,777.00 * |
| 7 | Cipparrone Contracting | \$ | 1,187,170.50 |
| 8 | Zuniga Cement | \$ | 1,191,864.00 |
| 9 | G V Cement | \$ | 1,195,370.00 |
| 10 | Galui Construction | \$ | 1,207,660.00 |
| 11 | JB Contractors | \$ | 1,416,398.00 |
| 12 | Great Lakes Contracting | \$ | 1,416,884.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Italia Construction
 57151 Deer Creek Ct
 Washington, MI 48094

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Mattioli Cement
 6085 McGuire Rd
 Fenton, MI 48430

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Italia Construction | | HMC, LLC | | Mattioli Cement | |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|---------------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Sidewalk, Rem | 167 | Syd | 7.00 | 1,169.00 | 7.75 | 1,294.25 | 9.00 | 1,503.00 |
| 2. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 300 | Syd | 7.00 | 2,100.00 | 9.69 | 2,907.00 | 9.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 3. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified | 200 | Cyd | 23.00 | 4,600.00 | 20.72 | 4,144.00 | 25.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4. | _Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pa | 37,000 | Ft | 0.80 | 29,600.00 | 0.61 | 22,570.00 | 0.85 | 31,450.00 |
| 5. | _Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 25 | Ft | 35.00 | 875.00 | 74.14 | 1,853.50 | 88.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 6. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 20 | Ea | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 245.05 | 4,901.00 | 450.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 7. | External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 350.00 | 700.00 | 245.05 | 490.10 | 635.00 | 1,270.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 20 | Ea | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 110.33 | 2,206.60 | 225.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia | 3 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,098.55 | 6,295.65 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 10. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 14 | Ft | 250.00 | 3,500.00 | 94.69 | 1,325.66 | 100.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 11. | Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch | 5 | Ea | 100.00 | 500.00 | 84.88 | 424.40 | 60.00 | 300.00 |
| 12. | _Catch Basin Trap | 3 | Ea | 750.00 | 2,250.00 | 398.21 | 1,194.63 | 466.00 | 1,398.00 |
| 13. | _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin | 7 | Ea | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 499.03 | 3,493.21 | 563.75 | 3,946.25 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 250.00 | 250.00 | 499.03 | 499.03 | 683.40 | 683.40 |
| 15. | Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole | 1 | Ea | 250.00 | 250.00 | 499.03 | 499.03 | 683.40 | 683.40 |
| 16. | Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well | 1 | Ea | 250.00 | 250.00 | 499.03 | 499.03 | 683.40 | 683.40 |
| 17. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch | 100 | Ft | 9.00 | 900.00 | 13.26 | 1,326.00 | 16.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 18. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 5.00 | 250.00 | 16.99 | 849.50 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 19. | Cement | 1 | Ton | 200.00 | 200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 20. | Joint, Expansion, Erg | 50 | Ft | 5.00 | 250.00 | 12.38 | 619.00 | 18.00 | 900.00 |
| 21. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 12,500 | Ea | 5.00 | 62,500.00 | 3.01 | 37,625.00 | 2.89 | 36,125.00 |
| 22. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 14,000 | Syd | 44.00 | 616,000.00 | 46.12 | 645,680.00 | 44.58 | 624,120.00 |
| 23. | _Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing | 120,000 | Ft | 0.93 | 111,600.00 | 0.81 | 97,200.00 | 0.90 | 108,000.00 |
| 24. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 14,000 | Syd | 6.50 | 91,000.00 | 7.76 | 108,640.00 | 10.00 | 140,000.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Italia Construction
 57151 Deer Creek Ct
 Washington, MI 48094

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Mattioli Cement
 6085 McGuire Rd
 Fenton, MI 48430

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 25. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 250 | Syd | 37.00 | 9,250.00 | 38.43 | 9,607.50 | 54.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 26. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 50 | Syd | 63.00 | 3,150.00 | 62.45 | 3,122.50 | 58.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 27. | Detectable Warning Surface | 20 | Ft | 38.00 | 760.00 | 30.00 | 600.00 | 40.00 | 800.00 |
| 28. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 500 | Sft | 4.65 | 2,325.00 | 4.48 | 2,240.00 | 4.49 | 2,245.00 |
| 29. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 500 | Sft | 4.98 | 2,490.00 | 5.39 | 2,695.00 | 5.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 30. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 500 | Sft | 6.98 | 3,490.00 | 8.67 | 4,335.00 | 6.25 | 3,125.00 |
| 31. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 8,450.00 | 8,450.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 32. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1,000 | Syd | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 9.00 | 9,000.00 | 0.10 | 100.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 978,959.00 | \$ | 987,086.59 | \$ | 1,015,232.45 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Florence Cement
 12585 23 Mile Rd
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Audia Concrete
 2985 Childs Lake Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|
| 1. | Sidewalk, Rem | 167 | Syd | 9.00 | 1,503.00 | 8.00 | 1,336.00 | 9.00 | 1,503.00 |
| 2. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 300 | Syd | 9.00 | 2,700.00 | 8.00 | 2,400.00 | 12.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 3. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified | 200 | Cyd | 20.00 | 4,000.00 | 55.80 | 11,160.00 | 39.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 4. | _Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pa | 37,000 | Ft | 2.00 | 74,000.00 | 1.20 | 44,400.00 | 1.90 | 70,300.00 |
| 5. | _Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 25 | Ft | 50.00 | 1,250.00 | 69.40 | 1,735.00 | 95.00 | 2,375.00 |
| 6. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 20 | Ea | 300.00 | 6,000.00 | 415.00 | 8,300.00 | 620.00 | 12,400.00 * |
| 7. | External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 400.00 | 800.00 | 770.00 | 1,540.00 | 640.00 | 1,280.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 20 | Ea | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 371.00 | 7,420.00 | 470.00 | 9,400.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia | 3 | Ea | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,129.00 | 6,387.00 | 2,100.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 10. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 14 | Ft | 200.00 | 2,800.00 | 253.00 | 3,542.00 | 165.00 | 2,310.00 |
| 11. | Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch | 5 | Ea | 100.00 | 500.00 | 425.00 | 2,125.00 | 195.00 | 975.00 |
| 12. | _Catch Basin Trap | 3 | Ea | 500.00 | 1,500.00 | 318.00 | 954.00 | 700.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 13. | _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin | 7 | Ea | 500.00 | 3,500.00 | 443.00 | 3,101.00 | 390.00 | 2,730.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 521.00 | 521.00 | 390.00 | 390.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 488.00 | 488.00 | 390.00 | 390.00 |
| 16. | Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 453.00 | 453.00 | 390.00 | 390.00 |
| 17. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch | 100 | Ft | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 13.00 | 1,300.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 18. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 19.00 | 950.00 | 21.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 19. | Cement | 1 | Ton | 200.00 | 200.00 | 165.00 | 165.00 | 83.00 | 83.00 |
| 20. | Joint, Expansion, Erg | 50 | Ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 | 14.00 | 700.00 |
| 21. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 12,500 | Ea | 6.00 | 75,000.00 | 5.40 | 67,500.00 | 3.90 | 48,750.00 |
| 22. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 14,000 | Syd | 45.00 | 630,000.00 | 44.60 | 624,400.00 | 60.00 | 840,000.00 |
| 23. | _Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing | 120,000 | Ft | 1.00 | 120,000.00 | 0.81 | 97,200.00 | 0.85 | 102,000.00 |
| 24. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 14,000 | Syd | 9.00 | 126,000.00 | 9.50 | 133,000.00 | 2.50 | 35,000.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Luigi Ferdinandi & Sons
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Florence Cement
 12585 23 Mile Rd
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Audia Concrete
 2985 Childs Lake Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 25. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 250 | Syd | 54.00 | 13,500.00 | 59.20 | 14,800.00 | 54.00 | 13,500.00 * |
| 26. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 50 | Syd | 63.00 | 3,150.00 | 68.00 | 3,400.00 | 60.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 27. | Detectable Warning Surface | 20 | Ft | 30.00 | 600.00 | 32.10 | 642.00 | 45.00 | 900.00 |
| 28. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 500 | Sft | 6.00 | 3,000.00 | 9.70 | 4,850.00 | 4.50 | 2,250.00 |
| 29. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 500 | Sft | 7.00 | 3,500.00 | 10.00 | 5,000.00 | 5.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 30. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 500 | Sft | 8.00 | 4,000.00 | 14.20 | 7,100.00 | 8.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 31. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 37,700.00 | 37,700.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 32. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1,000 | Syd | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 15.50 | 15,500.00 | 3.80 | 3,800.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 1,104,503.00 | \$ | 1,110,119.00 | \$ | 1,182,777.00 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Cipparrone Contracting
 29200 Southfield Rd., Ste 100
 Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

G V Cement
 20000 Dix Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1. | Sidewalk, Rem | 167 | Syd | 9.00 | 1,503.00 | 7.00 | 1,169.00 | 10.00 | 1,670.00 |
| 2. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 300 | Syd | 6.15 | 1,845.00 | 7.00 | 2,100.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 3. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified | 200 | Cyd | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 35.00 | 7,000.00 | 25.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4. | _Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pa | 37,000 | Ft | 1.40 | 51,800.00 | 1.05 | 38,850.00 | 1.50 | 55,500.00 |
| 5. | _Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 25 | Ft | 45.00 | 1,125.00 | 60.00 | 1,500.00 | 60.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 6. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 20 | Ea | 345.00 | 6,900.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 7. | External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 445.00 | 890.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 20 | Ea | 362.50 | 7,250.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 | 450.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia | 3 | Ea | 2,750.00 | 8,250.00 | 2,300.00 | 6,900.00 | 2,800.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 10. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 14 | Ft | 250.00 | 3,500.00 | 180.00 | 2,520.00 | 450.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 11. | Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch | 5 | Ea | 170.00 | 850.00 | 85.00 | 425.00 | 600.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 12. | _Catch Basin Trap | 3 | Ea | 300.00 | 900.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 13. | _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin | 7 | Ea | 425.00 | 2,975.00 | 285.00 | 1,995.00 | 500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole | 1 | Ea | 475.00 | 475.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 16. | Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well | 1 | Ea | 450.00 | 450.00 | 285.00 | 285.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 17. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch | 100 | Ft | 11.50 | 1,150.00 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 18. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 14.00 | 700.00 |
| 19. | Cement | 1 | Ton | 150.00 | 150.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 20. | Joint, Expansion, Erg | 50 | Ft | 15.75 | 787.50 | 4.00 | 200.00 | 14.00 | 700.00 |
| 21. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 12,500 | Ea | 5.00 | 62,500.00 | 2.50 | 31,250.00 | 3.00 | 37,500.00 |
| 22. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 14,000 | Syd | 48.35 | 676,900.00 | 53.75 | 752,500.00 | 55.00 | 770,000.00 |
| 23. | _Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing | 120,000 | Ft | 0.81 | 97,200.00 | 1.50 | 180,000.00 | 1.25 | 150,000.00 |
| 24. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 14,000 | Syd | 11.78 | 164,920.00 | 7.00 | 98,000.00 | 6.00 | 84,000.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Cipparrone Contracting
 29200 Southfield Rd., Ste 100
 Southfield, MI 48076

Zuniga Cement
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

G V Cement
 20000 Dix Toledo
 Brownstown, MI 48183

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 25. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 250 | Syd | 35.00 | 8,750.00 | 50.00 | 12,500.00 | 51.00 | 12,750.00 |
| 26. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 50 | Syd | 48.00 | 2,400.00 | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 53.00 | 2,650.00 |
| 27. | Detectable Warning Surface | 20 | Ft | 35.00 | 700.00 | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 60.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 28. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 500 | Sft | 7.50 | 3,750.00 | 4.75 | 2,375.00 | 5.50 | 2,750.00 |
| 29. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 500 | Sft | 8.50 | 4,250.00 | 6.50 | 3,250.00 | 6.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 30. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 500 | Sft | 9.50 | 4,750.00 | 7.75 | 3,875.00 | 6.50 | 3,250.00 |
| 31. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 62,000.00 | 62,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 32. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1,000 | Syd | 0.75 | 750.00 | 6.25 | 6,250.00 | 8.00 | 8,000.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 1,187,170.50 | \$ | 1,191,864.00 | \$ | 1,195,370.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Galui Construction
 33805 Harper Ave
 Clinton Twp., Mi 48035

JB Contractors
 3201 Livernois Ave
 Detroit, Mi 48210

Great Lakes Contracting
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1. | Sidewalk, Rem | 167 | Syd | 5.00 | 835.00 | 19.00 | 3,173.00 | 12.00 | 2,004.00 |
| 2. | _Driveway, Conc, Rem | 300 | Syd | 5.00 | 1,500.00 | 10.60 | 3,180.00 | 12.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 3. | _Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified | 200 | Cyd | 12.00 | 2,400.00 | 35.00 | 7,000.00 | 50.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 4. | _Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pa | 37,000 | Ft | 1.50 | 55,500.00 | 3.00 | 111,000.00 | 2.50 | 92,500.00 |
| 5. | _Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 25 | Ft | 25.00 | 625.00 | 70.00 | 1,750.00 | 82.60 | 2,065.00 |
| 6. | _External Structure Wrap, 12 inch | 20 | Ea | 475.00 | 9,500.00 | 450.00 | 9,000.00 | 575.00 | 11,500.00 |
| 7. | External Structure Wrap, 18 inch | 2 | Ea | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 780.00 | 1,560.00 |
| 8. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified | 20 | Ea | 150.00 | 3,000.00 | 175.00 | 3,500.00 | 475.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 9. | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia | 3 | Ea | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 10. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 14 | Ft | 200.00 | 2,800.00 | 200.00 | 2,800.00 | 100.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 11. | Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch | 5 | Ea | 100.00 | 500.00 | 300.00 | 1,500.00 | 125.00 | 625.00 |
| 12. | _Catch Basin Trap | 3 | Ea | 375.00 | 1,125.00 | 440.00 | 1,320.00 | 850.00 | 2,550.00 |
| 13. | _Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin | 7 | Ea | 500.00 | 3,500.00 | 600.00 | 4,200.00 | 575.00 | 4,025.00 |
| 14. | Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 15. | Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 16. | Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well | 1 | Ea | 500.00 | 500.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 17. | Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch | 100 | Ft | 12.00 | 1,200.00 | 18.00 | 1,800.00 | 9.75 | 975.00 |
| 18. | Joint, Expansion, E2 | 50 | Ft | 12.00 | 600.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 | 24.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 19. | Cement | 1 | Ton | 150.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 155.00 | 155.00 |
| 20. | Joint, Expansion, Erg | 50 | Ft | 12.00 | 600.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 21. | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | 12,500 | Ea | 5.00 | 62,500.00 | 7.00 | 87,500.00 | 7.50 | 93,750.00 |
| 22. | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 14,000 | Syd | 55.00 | 770,000.00 | 62.00 | 868,000.00 | 56.90 | 796,600.00 |
| 23. | _Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing | 120,000 | Ft | 1.50 | 180,000.00 | 0.85 | 102,000.00 | 1.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 24. | _Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified | 14,000 | Syd | 5.00 | 70,000.00 | 10.00 | 140,000.00 | 12.75 | 178,500.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2019 Concrete Pavement Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0558

Galui Construction
 33805 Harper Ave
 Clinton Twp., Mi 48035

JB Contractors
 3201 Livernois Ave
 Detroit, Mi 48210

Great Lakes Contracting
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Galui Construction | | JB Contractors | | Great Lakes Contracting | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-------|--------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 25. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 250 | Syd | 42.00 | 10,500.00 | 50.00 | 12,500.00 | 49.50 | 12,375.00 |
| 26. | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | 50 | Syd | 45.00 | 2,250.00 | 54.00 | 2,700.00 | 56.50 | 2,825.00 |
| 27. | Detectable Warning Surface | 20 | Ft | 30.00 | 600.00 | 35.00 | 700.00 | 50.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 28. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 500 | Sft | 5.50 | 2,750.00 | 4.75 | 2,375.00 | 5.30 | 2,650.00 |
| 29. | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch | 500 | Sft | 6.00 | 3,000.00 | 6.00 | 3,000.00 | 6.15 | 3,075.00 |
| 30. | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch | 500 | Sft | 6.25 | 3,125.00 | 7.00 | 3,500.00 | 10.50 | 5,250.00 |
| 31. | _Traffic Maintenance and Control | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 32. | _Surface Restoration, Seeding | 1,000 | Syd | 3.50 | 3,500.00 | 1.50 | 1,500.00 | 12.00 | 12,000.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 1,207,660.00 | \$ | 1,416,398.00 | \$ | 1,416,884.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER